Media - Terrorism

Detailed Tables

Some people say that those arrested represent an isolated group of fanatical individuals and this does not mean that there are other potential terrorist groups operating in Canada Others people say that this group is

likely just the "tip of the iceberg"” and there are many more groups in Canada not yet discovered that are just waiting to commit acts of terrorism Which comes closer to your opinion?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB | SKIMN ] ONT QUE [ ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1005 140 97 67 388 237 76 270 416 292 474 531
Weighted Base 1005 140 97* 67* 387 238 76* 296 375 310 492 513
Isolated group of fanatical individuals, 376 63 27 39 133 89 25 131 130 107 187 188
does not mean other terrorist groups in
Canada
37% 45% 28% 58% 34% 37% 33% 44% 35% 35% 38% 37%
BD BDEF HI
Just the 'tip of the iceberg’, many more 582 70 64 24 236 142 47 153 231 183 284 298
groups in Canada not yet discovered
58% 50% 66% 36% 61% 59% 61% 52% 61% 59% 58% 58%
AC AC 9] 9] G
Don't know/Refused 47 7 5 4 18 8 4 12 15 19 21 26
5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5%

As you may know, Canadian police and security services arrested 17 individuals on the weekend who were allegedly involved in a terrorist plot concerning a number of Canadian targets. Some people say that
terrorist threats like this one have everything to do with the fact that Canada's troops are involved in combat in Afghanistan. Other people say that even if Canadian troops weren't in Afghanistan we'd still be a target
for terrorism because we are a Western Country, like the United States and Britain. Which comes closer to your opinion?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB | SKIMN ] ONT QUE [ ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1005 140 97 67 388 237 76 270 416 292 474 531
Weighted Base 1005 140 97* 67* 387 238 76* 296 375 310 492 513
Terrorist threats like this one have 313 48 19 26 113 80 27 97 117 88 158 155
everything to do with Canada's troops in
Afghanistan
31% 34% 20% 38% 29% 34% 36% 33% 31% 29% 32% 30%
B B B B
Target for terrorism because we are a 614 78 73 36 243 140 45 176 233 195 303 311
Western Country
61% 55% 75% 54% 63% 59% 59% 60% 62% 63% 62% 61%
ACDEF
Don't know/Refused 78 14 5 5 31 18 4 23 25 26 31 47
8% 10% 5% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9%
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(Strongly/Somewhat agree)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKMN [ ONT [ QUE ] ATL 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1005 140 97 67 388 237 76 270 416 292 474 531
Weighted Base 1005 140 97 67 387 238 76* 296 375 310 492 513
| have faith that Canadian Muslim 722 100 54 51 281 175 61 233 249 226 330 393
Community leaders are doing all that they
can to co-operate with Canadian
authorities when it comes to investigating
potential terrorist threats
72% 72% 56% 76% 73% 73% 80% 79% 66% 73% 67% 77%
B B B B B H J
It is justifiable for Canadian Authorities to 493 62 59 28 192 121 32 124 191 167 255 238
more strongly focus their anti-terrorism
surveillance on the Canadian Muslim
Community than other ethnic communities
49% 44% 61% 41% 50% 51% 42% 42% 51% 54% 52% 46%
ACF G G
What | find most shocking about these 581 84 58 42 220 128 49 154 209 204 285 296
arrests is that all of those charged are
Canadian citizens
58% 60% 60% 62% 57% 54% 65% 52% 56% 66% 58% 58%
GH
. DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Somewhat/Strongly disagree)
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB | SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1005 140 97 67 388 237 76 270 416 292 474 531
Weighted Base 1005 140 97* 67* 387 238 76* 296 375 310 492 513
| have faith that Canadian Muslim 237 28 33 13 93 60 9 49 105 76 140 97
Community leaders are doing all that they
can to co-operate with Canadian
authorities when it comes to investigating
potential terrorist threats
24% 20% 34% 20% 24% 25% 1% 17% 28% 24% 28% 19%
AF F F G G K
It is justifiable for Canadian Authorities to 470 72 35 37 175 111 39 163 172 124 220 250
more strongly focus their anti-terrorism
surveillance on the Canadian Muslim
Community than other ethnic communities
47% 51% 37% 56% 45% 47% 51% 55% 46% 40% 45% 49%
B B HI
What | find most shocking about these 379 53 33 22 145 103 23 134 151 85 188 191
arrests is that all of those charged are
Canadian citizens
38% 38% 34% 33% 38% 43% 30% 45% 40% 27% 38% 37%
F | |
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Please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements: | have faith that Canadian Muslim Community leaders are doing all that they can to co-
operate with Canadian authorities when it comes to investigating potential terrorist threats?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1005 140 97 67 388 237 76 270 416 292 474 531
Weighted Base 1005 140 97* 67* 387 238 76* 296 375 310 492 513
Strongly agree 306 42 26 24 125 61 28 99 108 92 120 187
30% 30% 27% 36% 32% 25% 36% 34% 29% 30% 24% 36%
J
Somewhat agree 416 58 28 26 156 114 33 134 141 133 210 206
41% 41% 29% 40% 40% 48% 43% 45% 38% 43% 43% 40%
B
Somewhat disagree 121 16 11 8 39 39 7 26 64 30 67 54
12% 1% 1% 13% 10% 16% 9% 9% 17% 10% 14% 10%
D Gl
Strongly disagree 116 12 22 5 54 21 2 23 41 46 72 44
12% 9% 23% 7% 14% 9% 2% 8% 1% 15% 15% 9%
ACEF F G K
Don't know/Refused 46 11 10 3 12 3 7 14 22 8 23 23
5% 8% 10% 4% 3% 1% 9% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4%
DE DE DE
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 722 100 54 51 281 175 61 233 249 226 330 393
72% 72% 56% 76% 73% 73% 80% 79% 66% 73% 67% 77%
B B B B B H J
Disagree (Low2Box) 237 28 33 13 93 60 9 49 105 76 140 97
24% 20% 34% 20% 24% 25% 1% 17% 28% 24% 28% 19%
AF F F G G K
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Please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements: It is justifiable for Canadian Authorities to more strongly focus their anti-terrorism
surveillance on the Canadian Muslim Community than other ethnic communities?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1005 140 97 67 388 237 76 270 416 292 474 531
Weighted Base 1005 140 97* 67* 387 238 76* 296 375 310 492 513
Strongly agree 176 25 15 12 65 49 11 26 68 79 101 76
18% 18% 15% 18% 17% 20% 15% 9% 18% 25% 20% 15%
G GH K
Somewhat agree 317 37 44 16 127 73 21 98 123 89 155 162
32% 27% 45% 23% 33% 30% 27% 33% 33% 29% 31% 32%
ACDEF
Somewhat disagree 238 31 21 19 82 61 24 84 93 57 117 121
24% 22% 21% 28% 21% 26% 31% 28% 25% 18% 24% 24%
|
Strongly disagree 232 41 15 19 93 50 15 80 80 67 103 129
23% 29% 15% 28% 24% 21% 20% 27% 21% 22% 21% 25%
B
Don't know/Refused 42 6 3 2 20 6 5 9 12 18 17 25
4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 493 62 59 28 192 121 32 124 191 167 255 238
49% 44% 61% 41% 50% 51% 42% 42% 51% 54% 52% 46%
ACF G G
Disagree (Low2Box) 470 72 35 37 175 111 39 163 172 124 220 250
47% 51% 37% 56% 45% 47% 51% 55% 46% 40% 45% 49%
B B HI
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Please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements: What I find most shocking about these arrests is that all of those charged are Canadian
citizens ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1005 140 97 67 388 237 76 270 416 292 474 531
Weighted Base 1005 140 97* 67* 387 238 76* 296 375 310 492 513
Strongly agree 281 39 34 18 117 46 27 64 100 109 135 146
28% 28% 35% 27% 30% 19% 36% 22% 27% 35% 27% 28%
E E E GH
Somewhat agree 300 44 24 24 103 83 22 90 109 95 150 150
30% 32% 25% 35% 27% 35% 29% 30% 29% 31% 30% 29%
D
Somewhat disagree 234 32 20 14 90 65 12 84 94 54 106 127
23% 23% 21% 21% 23% 27% 16% 28% 25% 17% 22% 25%
| |
Strongly disagree 145 21 13 8 55 38 11 50 57 31 82 63
14% 15% 13% 1% 14% 16% 14% 17% 15% 10% 17% 12%
| |
Don't know/Refused 46 4 6 4 21 7 4 7 15 21 20 26
5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4% 7% 4% 5%
G
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 581 84 58 42 220 128 49 154 209 204 285 296
58% 60% 60% 62% 57% 54% 65% 52% 56% 66% 58% 58%
GH
Disagree (Low2Box) 379 53 33 22 145 103 23 134 151 85 188 191
38% 38% 34% 33% 38% 43% 30% 45% 40% 27% 38% 37%
F | |
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